TAI-TECH P2
1. Features
2. Applications
3. Dimensions
A
B
C
E
D
4R7
2132
D1A1
4. Part Numbering
Series A(mm) A1(mm) B(mm) C(mm) D(mm) D1(mm) E(mm) E1(mm) L(mm) G(mm) H(mm)
TMPV0603SV 7.1±0.3 6.6±0.2 6.6±0.2 2.8±0.2 1.6±0.3 1.8±0.3 3.0±0.2 4.3±0.3 8.4 Ref 2.7 Ref 3.4 Ref
TMPV0754SV 7.9±0.3 7.3±0.2 7.3±0.2 5.2±0.2 1.7±0.3 2.0±0.3 3.0±0.2 5.4±0.2 9.0 Ref 3.0 Ref 3.5 Ref
TMPV1004SV 11.0±0.3 10.1±0.3 10.0±0.3 3.8±0.2 2.0±0.3 2.3±0.3 4.5±0.3 6.6±0.3 12.3 Ref 5.5 Ref 5.0 Ref
TMPV1054SV 11.0±0.3 10.1±0.3 10.0±0.3 5.1±0.3 2.0±0.3 2.3±0.3 4.5±0.3 6.6±0.3 12.3 Ref 5.5 Ref 5.0 Ref
TMPV1006SV 11.0±0.3 10.1±0.3 10.0±0.3 5.8±0.2 2.0±0.3 2.3±0.3 4.5±0.3 6.6±0.3 12.3 Ref 5.5 Ref 5.0 Ref
TMPV1265SPV 13.6±0.4 12.6±0.3 12.6±0.2 6.2±0.3 2.0±0.3 2.5±0.3 5.0±0.3 9.2±0.3 15.0 Ref 8.0 Ref 6.0 Ref
TMPV-Series(N)-D
1. Low loss realized with low DCR.
2. High performance realized by metal dust core.
3. Ultra low buzz noise, due to composite construction.

H
Recommend PC Board Pattern
TAI-TECH P3
5. Specification
Part Number
Inductance
L0 A(uH)
±20%
Irms( A ) I sat ( A ) DCR
(mΩ)
Typ
DCR
(mΩ)
Max
Typ Max Typ Max
TMPV0504SPV-R47MN-D 0.47 13.5 12.5 16.3 14.8 5.5 6.3
TMPV0504SPV-R68MN-D 0.68 12.5 11.5 15.2 13.7 7.5 8.6
TMPV0504SPV-1R0MN-D 1.0 11.5 10.5 13.0 11.5 9.8 11.3
TMPV0504SPV-1R5MN-D 1.5 9.0 8.0 12.0 10.5 14.7 16.2
TMPV0504SPV-2R2MN-D 2.2 7.8 7.0 11.0 9.5 21.8 24.0
TMPV0504SPV-3R3MN-D 3.3 6.8 6.2 9.0 8.0 30.0 34.5
TMPV0504SPV-4R7MN-D 4.7 6.1 5.7 8.1 7.2 35.6 39.2
TMPV0504SPV-6R8MN-D 6.8 5.2 4.7 6.3 5.4 50.0 57.5
TMPV0504SPV-100MN-D 10.0 4.0 3.6 5.2 4.6 82.0 92.0
TMPV0504SPV-150MN-D 15.0 3.0 2.8 3.8 3.2 100.0 120.0
TMPV0504SPV-220MN-D 22.0 2.7 2.4 3.5 3.0 170.0 187.0
Part Number
Inductance
L0 A(uH)
±20%
Irms( A ) I sat ( A ) DCR
(mΩ)
Typ
DCR
(mΩ)
Max
Typ Max Typ Max
TMPV0503SPV-R10MN-D 0.10 20.0 17.0 33.0 30.0 1.5 1.8
TMPV0503SPV-R33MN-D 0.33 17.0 15.0 15.0 13.0 3.9 4.7
TMPV0503SPV-R36MN-D 0.36 16.0 14.0 14.5 12.5 4.3 5.2
TMPV0503SPV-R68MN-D 0.68 12.0 11.0 11.7 10.0 8.5 9.7
TMPV0503SPV-1R0MN-D 1.00 10.5 9.5 8.0 6.7 10.0 11.5
TMPV0503SPV-1R5MN-D 1.50 8.5 7.6 6.5 5.7 15.4 17.7
TMPV0503SPV-2R2MN-D 2.20 7.5 6.6 5.8 4.8 20.0 23.0
TMPV0503SPV-3R3MN-D 3.30 6.0 5.5 5.4 4.5 31.0 36.0
TMPV0503SPV-4R7MN-D 4.70 5.2 4.4 4.5 4.0 49.0 57.0
TMPV0503SPV-5R6MN-D 5.60 4.4 3.8 4.3 3.8 61.0 71.0
TMPV0503SPV-6R8MN-D 6.80 4.0 3.5 4.0 3.5 72.0 83.0
TMPV0503SPV-100MN-D 10.0 3.0 2.5 2.4 2.0 97.0 111.0
TMPV0503SPV-150MN-D 15.0 2.5 2.0 2.2 1.9 165.0 190.0
TMPV0503SPV-220MN-D 22.0 2.2 1.8 2.0 1.7 205.0 235.0
TAI-TECH P4
Part Number
Inductance
L0 A(uH)
±20%
Irms( A ) I sat ( A ) DCR
(mΩ)
Typ
DCR
(mΩ)
Max
Typ Max Typ Max
TMPV0754SV-R47MN-D 0.47 24.0 21.0 26.0 23.0 2.2 2.7
TMPV0754SV-R56MN-D 0.56 23.0 20.0 25.0 22.0 2.6 3.1
TMPV0754SV-R68MN-D 0.68 22.0 19.0 24.0 21.0 3.1 3.7
TMPV0754SV-1R0MN-D 1.00 20.0 17.0 23.0 20.0 5.0 6.0
TMPV0754SV-1R5MN-D 1.50 17.0 15.0 19.0 17.0 6.3 7.3
TMPV0754SV-2R2MN-D 2.20 14.5 13.0 16.5 14.5 9.7 11.2
TMPV0754SV-3R3MN-D 3.30 11.5 10.5 14.0 12.3 13.0 15.0
TMPV0754SV-4R7MN-D 4.70 10.5 9.0 13.3 11.3 17.8 20.5
TMPV0754SV-5R6MN-D 5.60 9.3 8.5 11.0 9.5 19.2 22.1
TMPV0754SV-6R8MN-D 6.80 8.7 8.0 10.2 9.0 23.0 26.5
TMPV0754SV-8R2MN-D 8.20 8.0 7.5 9.2 8.1 27.3 31.4
TMPV0754SV-100MN-D 10.0 7.2 6.7 8.0 7.0 33.0 38.0
TMPV0754SV-120MN-D 12.0 6.3 5.8 7.7 6.7 43.0 52.0
TMPV0754SV-150MN-D 15.0 5.5 5.0 7.2 6.2 60.0 66.0
TMPV0754SV-220MN-D 22.0 5.0 4.5 6.3 5.4 85.0 93.5
TMPV0754SV-330MN-D 33.0 4.0 3.5 4.9 4.2 111.0 127.6
TMPV0754SV-470MN-D 47.0 3.2 2.7 4.1 3.5 156.0 171.6
TMPV0754SV-560MN-D 56.0 3.0 2.6 3.4 2.9 188.0 206.8
TMPV0754SV-680MN-D 68.0 2.7 2.4 3.0 2.6 218.0 251.0
TMPV0754SV-101MN-D 100.0 2.2 2.0 2.0 1.6 310.0 357.0
Part Number
Inductance
L0 A(uH)
±20%
I rms ( A ) I sat ( A ) DCR
(mΩ)Typ
DCR
(mΩ)Max
Typ Max Typ Max
TMPV0603SV-R47MN-D 0.47 19.0 17.0 19.0 17.0 3.4 3.74
TMPV0603SV-1R0MN-D 1.00 14.0 12.5 14.0 12.5 6.0 6.6
TMPV0603SV-1R5MN-D 1.50 11.5 10.0 13.0 12.0 10.6 11.7
TMPV0603SV-2R2MN-D 2.20 9.0 8.0 10.5 9.5 15.0 16.5
TMPV0603SV-3R3MN-D 3.30 7.8 6.6 9.5 8.1 22.0 24.2
TMPV0603SV-4R7MN-D 4.70 6.4 5.5 7.2 6.2 29.0 32.0
TMPV0603SV-6R8MN-D 6.80 5.2 4.5 6.1 5.5 42.0 46.2
TMPV0603SV-8R2MN-D 8.20 4.8 4.0 5.6 4.5 49.0 54.0
TMPV0603SV-100MN-D 10.0 4.2 3.7 4.7 4.0 63.0 69.3
TMPV0603SV-150MN-D 15.0 3.7 3.2 4.0 3.2 100.0 110.0
TMPV0603SV-220MN-D 20.0 2.9 2.4 3.0 2.5 150.0 165.0
TAI-TECH P5
Part Number
Inductance
L0 A(uH)
±20%
I rms ( A ) I sat ( A ) DCR
(mΩ)Typ
DCR
(mΩ)Max
Typ Max Typ Max
TMPV1004SV-R47MN-D 0.47 34.0 29.0 31.0 28.0 1.42 1.63
TMPV1004SV-R56MN-D 0.56 32.0 27.0 29.0 27.0 1.7 2.0
TMPV1004SV-R68MN-D 0.68 31.0 26.0 28.0 26.0 2.0 2.3
TMPV1004SV-R82MN-D 0.82 27.0 23.0 26.5 24.0 2.4 2.7
TMPV1004SV-R78MN-D 0.78 30.0 25.0 27.0 25.0 2.3 2.5
TMPV1004SV-1R0MN-D 1.00 25.0 21.0 26.0 23.0 2.7 3.1
TMPV1004SV-1R2MN-D 1.20 23.0 20.0 25.0 22.0 3.2 3.7
TMPV1004SV-1R5MN-D 1.50 22.0 19.0 24.0 21.0 3.9 4.5
TMPV1004SV-1R8MN-D 1.80 20.0 17.0 23.0 20.0 4.4 5.5
TMPV1004SV-2R2MN-D 2.20 18.0 16.0 19.0 17.0 5.3 6.1
TMPV1004SV-3R3MN-D 3.30 15.0 13.0 17.0 15.0 9.0 10.4
TMPV1004SV-4R7MN-D 4.70 11.0 10.0 13.5 11.5 13.4 15.0
TMPV1004SV-5R6MN-D 5.60 10.5 9.5 12.0 10.5 15.4 17.0
TMPV1004SV-6R8MN-D 6.80 10.0 9.5 11.0 10.0 17.0 19.0
TMPV1004SV-8R2MN-D 8.20 8.5 7.7 9.0 8.0 23.0 25.3
TMPV1004SV-100MN-D 10.0 8.0 7.2 8.2 7.5 27.0 30.0
TMPV1004SV-120MN-D 12.0 7.4 6.8 7.5 6.9 29.0 33.4
TMPV1004SV-150MN-D 15.0 6.4 6.0 7.0 6.3 40.0 45.0
TMPV1004SV-220MN-D 22.0 5.5 5.0 6.0 5.5 59.0 68.0
TMPV1004SV-330MN-D 33.0 4.7 3.7 4.8 4.1 89.0 102.0
TMPV1004SV-470MN-D 47.0 3.6 3.2 4.0 3.6 143.0 165.0
TAI-TECH P6
Part Number
Inductance
L0 A(uH)
±20%
I rms ( A ) I sat ( A ) DCR
(mΩ)Typ
DCR
(mΩ)Max
Typ Max Typ Max
TMPV1054SV-R33MN-D 0.33 41.0 36.0 60.0 55.0 1.0 1.2
TMPV1054SV-R36MN-D 0.36 40.0 35.0 55.0 50.0 1.1 1.32
TMPV1054SV-R47MN-D 0.47 36.0 32.0 50.0 44.0 1.4 1.68
TMPV1054SV-R56MN-D 0.56 34.0 30.0 48.0 42.0 1.6 1.92
TMPV1054SV-R68MN-D 0.68 32.0 28.8 46.0 40.0 1.85 2.22
TMPV1054SV-1R0MN-D 1.00 30.0 27.0 37.0 31.7 2.3 2.76
TMPV1054SV-1R2MN-D 1.20 27.0 24.0 29.0 26.0 3.0 3.6
TMPV1054SV-1R5MN-D 1.50 25.0 23.0 28.0 25.0 3.6 4.3
TMPV1054SV-1R8MN-D 1.80 24.0 22.0 26.0 22.5 3.9 4.6
TMPV1054SV-2R2MN-D 2.20 23.0 20.7 25.0 21.4 4.1 4.9
TMPV1054SV-3R3MN-D 3.30 18.7 16.8 20.0 17.5 6.2 7.2
TMPV1054SV-4R7MN-D 4.70 14.5 13.0 17.0 14.5 9.0 10.0
TMPV1054SV-5R6MN-D 5.60 13.2 12.0 16.2 14.0 10.2 11.7
TMPV1054SV-6R8MN-D 6.80 12.3 11.0 15.3 13.5 12.4 14.0
TMPV1054SV-8R2MN-D 8.20 10.3 9.2 14.0 12.0 17.8 20.5
TMPV1054SV-100MN-D 10.0 9.0 7.8 13.0 11.0 20.0 23.0
TMPV1054SV-120MN-D 12.0 8.3 7.3 9.8 8.5 23.0 26.4
TMPV1054SV-150MN-D 15.0 7.6 6.8 9.2 7.9 26.3 30.3
TMPV1054SV-180MN-D 18.0 7.0 6.1 9.0 7.7 33.0 38.0
TMPV1054SV-220MN-D 22.0 6.0 5.4 8.4 7.0 43.0 49.5
TMPV1054SV-330MN-D 33.0 5.0 4.3 7.6 6.5 66.0 75.3
TMPV1054SV-470MN-D 47.0 4.2 3.7 5.5 4.8 89.0 103.0
TMPV1054SV-680MN-D 68.0 3.5 3.1 4.8 3.8 130.0 150.0
TMPV1054SV-820MN-D 82.0 3.2 2.8 4.3 3.5 165.0 190.0
TMPV1054SV-101MN-D 100.0 2.7 2.4 4.0 3.2 233.0 268.0
Part Number
Inductance
L0 A(uH)
±20%
Irms( A ) I sat ( A ) DCR
(mΩ)
Typ
DCR
(mΩ)
Max
Typ Max Typ Max
TMPV1006SPV-100MN-D 10.0 11.0 10.0 14.0 12.0 17.5 21.0
TMPV1006SPV-220MN-D 22.0 7.5 6.5 9.5 8.0 40.0 46.0
TMPV1006SPV-470MN-D 47.0 5.2 4.6 6.0 5.1 68.0 75.0
TAI-TECH P7
6. Material List
NO Items Materials
1 Core Alloy Powder .
2 Wire Polyester Wire or equivalent.
3 Clip 100% Pb free solder(Ni+Sn---Plating)
4 Ink Halogen-free ketone
4
3
21
Part Number
Inductance
L0 A(uH)
±20%
I rms ( A ) I sat ( A ) DCR
(mΩ)Typ
DCR
(mΩ)Max
Typ Max Typ Max
TMPV1265SPV-R47MN-D 0.47 45.0 40.0 60.0 50.0 1.00 1.20
TMPV1265SPV-R68MN-D 0.68 36.5 30.0 36.5 31.0 1.35 1.62
TMPV1265SPV-1R0MN-D 1.00 32.0 27.0 32.0 28.0 1.75 2.10
TMPV1265SPV-1R5MN-D 1.50 27.0 24.0 29.0 26.0 2.30 2.76
TMPV1265SPV-2R2MN-D 2.20 23.0 20.0 26.0 23.0 3.6 4.2
TMPV1265SPV-3R3MN-D 3.30 19.0 16.0 24.0 21.0 5.9 6.8
TMPV1265SPV-4R7MN-D 4.70 17.0 14.0 20.0 18.0 7.3 8.4
TMPV1265SPV-5R6MN-D 5.60 15.0 13.0 18.0 16.0 9.1 10.0
TMPV1265SPV-6R8MN-D 6.80 14.0 12.0 17.0 15.0 9.7 11.2
TMPV1265SPV-8R2MN-D 8.20 13.0 11.0 16.0 14.0 11.8 13.6
TMPV1265SPV-100MN-D 10.0 12.0 10.0 13.5 12.0 14.3 16.5
TMPV1265SPV-150MN-D 15.0 9.0 8.0 10.0 9.0 23.6 27.2
TMPV1265SPV-220MN-D 22.0 7.5 6.5 8.0 7.0 34.1 39.2
TMPV1265SPV-330MN-D 33.0 6.3 5.5 7.2 6.3 53.0 61.0
TMPV1265SPV-470MN-D 47.0 5.2 4.3 6.0 5.1 74.1 89.0
TMPV1265SPV-680MN-D 68.0 4.5 4.0 5.5 4.7 92.0 110.0
TMPV1265SPV-820MN-D 82.0 4.0 3.5 5.2 4.5 115.0 138.0
TMPV1265SPV-101MN-D 100.0 3.8 3.3 4.5 4.0 120.0 144.0
TAI-TECH P8
7. Reliability and Test Condition
Item Performance Test Condition
Operating temperature -55~+165℃(Including self - temperature rise) N/A